on the East by an eighteen (18) 
foot alley; on the South by lands now or 
formerly of Consiglio; and, on the West by 
Morgan Street. Being in size fifty six (56) feet 
fronting on Morgan Street and extending 
back along the Northerly line a distance of 
two hundred thirty seven and five tenths 
(237.5) feet, more or less; extending back 
along the Southerly line a distance of two 
hundred four (204) feet, more or less; and 
being one hundred forty eight (148) feet, 
more or less, along the rear Easterly line. 

The interest to be acquired by Condemnor 
is an Easement/Right-of-Way to secure 
access to water lines on or about 
Condemnee’s real property.   Said 
Easement/Right-of-Way to extend up to 5 
feet on either side of Condemnor’s water

[...]

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land 
situate in the City of Sharon, County of 
Mercer, and Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, and being more particularly 
bounded and described as follows: 

BEGINNING at a point on the West line of 
Norris Avenue, two Hundred Eighty-two 
(282) feet North of the North line of Pearl 
Street; thence extending Westwardly along 
a line parallel with Pearl Street, a distance 
of One Hundred Thirty-five (135) feet; 
thence extending Northwardly along a line 
parallel with Euclid Avenue, a distance of 
Fifty (50) feet; thence extending Eastwardly 
along a line parallel with Pearl Street, a 
distance of One Hundred Thirty-five (135) 
feet to the West line of Norris Avenue; 
thence extending along Norris Avenue, a 
distance of Fifty (50) feet to the place of 
beginning. 

Property Address: 319 Norris Avenue, 
Sharon, PA 16146  

Parcel ID.: 2-J-40 

Tax ID: 2-J-40 

BEING the same premises which The Bank

[...]

FOLLOWING 

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND 
CLAIM OF THE DEPENDANT (S)  
GREGORY J. LENGYEL IN AND TO: 

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land 
situated in the City of Sharon , Mercer 
County, Pennsylvania, marked and 
numbered Lot Number One Hundred 
Eighty-nine (189) and the Westerly one-half 
(1/2) of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
eight (188) in the North Portion of Buhl 
Parkway Revised as surveyed October 1, 
1929, by Griff W. Nicholls, C.E., approved 
by the Planning Commission of the City of 
Sharon on June 22, 1933, and recorded in 
the Recorder' s Office of Mercer County, 
July 3, 1933 in Plan Book 5, Page 9, being 
bounded and described as follows: 

On the North by part of Lot Number One 
Hundred Eighty-six (186) in said Plan, a 
distance of Seventy-five (75') feet; On the 
East by the Easterly and remaining portion 
of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-eight 
(188) in said Plan, a distance of One 
Hundred Fifty (150') feet; On the South by 
Highland Road, a distance of Seventy-five 
(75') feet; and On the West by Lot Number 
One Hundred Sixty-one in said Plan, a 
distance of One Hundred Fifty (150') feet. 
Said land having a frontage of Seventy-five 
(75') feet on Highland Road, and being all of 
Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-nine (189) 
in said Plan, and the Westerly Twenty-five 
(25') feet of Lot Number One Hundred 
Eighty-eight (188) in said Plan. 

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Ellen O. 
Gilson, by Deed dated 6/23/2023 and 
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of 
Deeds of Mercer County on 6/27/2023 in 
Deed Instrument No. 2023-00004660, 
granted and conveyed unto Gregory J.